

The amendments were made on the following:

- 1) Page 2, (a) Earnings per share attributable to ordinary equity holders of the parent, (ii) Fully diluted Individual quarter as at 31 December 2012, whereby it should be "0.5" instead of "0.6".
- 2) Page 6, Group Net Asset Per Share (RM) as at 31 December 2012, whereby it should be "1.13" instead of "1.34".
- 3) Page 7, Company Net Asset Per Share (RM) as at 31 December 2012, whereby it should be "1.04" instead of "1.23".
- 4) Page 25, Whereby the header should be read as "NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 31 DECEMBER 2012" instead of "NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 30 JUNE 2012".
- 5) Page 33, A31 Effects of changes in the Composition of the Group, whereby the date should be read as "14 December 2012" instead of "15 December 2012".
- 6) Page 41, B1 Performance analysis of the Group for the quarter and financial year, under stockbroking segment second paragraph, whereby it should be "Pretax profit" instead of "Pretax loss".
- 7) Page 43, B3 Prospects for 2013, third paragraph, whereby the end of the paragraph should include the words "revenue and earnings".
- 8) Page 45, B9 Earnings per share, first paragraph, whereby the numerator should be "RM0.22 million" instead of "RM0.79 million".

